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Docket Nos. 50-498
and 50-499 May 4, 1987

Mr. J. H. Goldberg
Group Vice-President, Nuclear
Houston Lighting and Power Company
P. O. Box 1700
Houston, Texas 77001

Dear Mr. Goldberg:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON GENERIC LETTER 83-28,
ITEM 2.2 (PART 2)

The staff has determined that additional information is required on the above
subject to determine conformance with Standard Review Plan, Sections 7.2 and
17.2. As noted in the second supplement to the SER on South Texas
(NUREG-0781) this item is not going to be considered to impact licensing.

Please inform us regarding your schedule for providing a response. Please
contact me at (301) 492-9407 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

!.

N. P. adambi,ProjectManager
ProjectDirectorate-IV
DivisionofReactorProjects-III,

IV, V and Special Projects

Enclosure:
As stated

cc w/ enclosure:
See next page
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May 4, 1987

Mr. J. H. Goldberg.

Houston Lighting and Power Company South Texas Project
.

cc:
i Brian Berwick, Esq. Resident Inspector / South Texas

Assistant Attorney General Project:

Environmental Protection Division c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission.;

P. O. Box 12548 P. O. Box 910
Capitol Station Bay City, Texas 77414

! Austin, Texas 78711 .

'

.: Mr. Jonathan Davis
! Mr. J. T. Westermeir Assistant City Attorney

Manager,SouthTexasProject City of Austin
Houston Lighting and Power Company P. O. Box 1088
P. O. Box 1700 Austin, Texas 78767
Houston, Texas 77001

Ms. Pat Coy
Mr. H. L. Peterson Citizens Concerned About Nuclear
Mr. G. Pokorny Power
City of Austin 5106 Casa Oro
P. 0. Box 1088 San Antonio, Texas 78233
Austin, Texas 78767

Mr. Mark R. Wisenberg'

Mr. J. B. Poston Manager, Nuclear Licensing
; Mr. A. Von Rosenberg Houston Lighting and Power Company

City Public Service Boad P. O. Box 1700
P. O. Box 1771 Houston, Texas 77001<

San Antonio, Texas 78296
Mr. Charles Halligan

Jack R. Newman, Esq. Mr. Burton L. Lex.
"

Newman & Holtzinger, P.C. Bechtel Corporation
1615 L Street, NW P. O. Box 2166
Washington, D.C. 20036 Houston, Texas 77001

Melbert Schwartz, Jr., Esq. Mr. E. R. Brooks
Baker & Botts Mr. R. L. Range
One Shell Plaza Central Power and Light Company
Houston, Texas 77002 P. O. Box 2122

Corpus Christi, Texas 78403.

Mrs. Peggy Buchorn
'

i Executive Director
Citizens for Equitable Utilities, Inc.,

Route 1, Box 1684*

)Brazoria, Texas 77422
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May 4, 1987'

ENCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
ITEM 2.2 (PART 2) " VENDOR INTERFACE

(PROGRAMS FOR ALL SAFELY-RELATED COMPONENTS)"
SOUTH TEXA5 PROJECT, UNITS 1,2

.

Review of the licensee's response dated June 28, 1985 for Item 2.2 (Part 2) of

Generic Letter 83-28, discloses the need for additional information as follows:

A. The applicant states that they participate in the NUTAC/VETIP program.'

This is not sufficient. The licensee should describe how their procedures

were revised to implement and incorporate the NUTAC/VETIP program to ccm-
.

i

pensate for the lack of a vendor interface for safety-related equipment.L

The staff finds the NUTAC/VETIP program acceptable for those instances whereB.
|

a vendor interface cannot be practicably established, e.g., where a vendor

has gone out of business. However, the applicant should commit to establish

a program to periodically contact vendors of key components (such as

auxiliary feed pumps, safety-related batteries, ECCS purps and safety-

related valve operators) to facilitate the exchange of current technical

information. In the case of the diesel generator and safety-related switch-

gear vendors, a formal interface such as that with the NSSS vendor should

be established if practicable.

The applicant has not stated that they have procedures to provide the properC.

quality assurance control over vendor-supplied service on safety-related
!equipment.,The applicant should verify that the responsibilities of the i

licensee or applicant and vendors that provide service on safety-related

equipment are defined such that control of applicable instructions for |
|

maintenance work on safety-related equipment is provided, j

!
i

i
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